505629956 08/20/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5676762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JERRY EDWARD O'NEILL	03/19/2019
CHARLIE E. WHITNEY	03/19/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACCOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	608 STATE STREET SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16134620

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-3150

Email: patentdocket@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59261-010US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE C, RONDEAU, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/George C, Rondeau, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2019-03-19\_Signed\_Assignment\_59261-010US0#page1.tif source=2019-03-19\_Signed\_Assignment\_59261-010US0#page2.tif source=2019-03-19 Signed Assignment 59261-010US0#page3.tif source=2019-03-19 Signed Assignment 59261-010US0#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 050102 FRAME: 0791 505629956

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jerry Edward O'Neill, and Charlie E. Whitney (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 221 7th Ave. S, Kirkland, Washington 98033, and 790 North Kansas Ave., East Wenatchee, Washington 98802 respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ADAPTER FOR CONNECTING TUBING WITH PUSH-FIT FITTINGS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed September 18, 2018, as United States Patent Application No. 16/134,620.

WHEREAS, Accor Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 608 State Street South, Suite 100, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 050102 FRAME: 0792

ASS	IGN	IOF	S:

3-19-2019	By Jan E. alexil
Date	Jerry Edward O'Neill

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF Junchingham	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Chelan	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jerry Edward O'Neill is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	3-19-20	19
Signature of Notary Public	sirce QL	m Deser
Printed Name	Dogram	market me
My appointment expires	3-21	<u>. 2010</u>



3/14/19	By Child	
Date	Charlié E. Whitney	

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF WAShington	) .
÷ .5	) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Chelana</u>	) ,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Charlie E. Whitney is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	3-19-2019
Signature of Notary Public	Donna m Jerry
Printed Name	DONNA M TERRY
My appointment expi	res 3-24 - 2020



# ASSIGNEE:

3-19-19	By Jan E. Oland
Date	Jerry,Edward O'Neill
	President and CEO,
	Accor Technology, Inc.

### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF Washington	)) ) ss.
COUNTY OF Chelasa	7 ~~,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jerry Edward O'Neill is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	3-19-19
Signature of Notary Public	Donna m Jure
Printed Name	Donna m Jerry
My appointment expires	3-24-3020



PATENT REEL: 050102 FRAME: 0795